

## REPUBLIC OF KENYA MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY SECOND ASSEMBLY (FOURTH SESSION) ORDERS OF THE ASSEMBLY

TUESDAY 14, 2021 AT 2:30 P.M. AFTERNOON SITTING

## **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

## PRAYERS.

- 1. Communication from the Chair
- 2. Administration of Oath
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions

5\* PAPER: REPORT ON THE EXTENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

NATIONAL VALUES AND PRINCIPLES OF GOVERNANCE AND
PUBLIC SERVICE IN THE MURANG'A COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020.

(Chairperson, Governance, Labour, Justice and Legal Affairs Committee)

**THAT;** the report by the sectoral committee on Governance, Labour, Justice and Legal Affairs on the on the extent of compliance with the national values and principles of governance and public service in the Murang'a County Public Service for the period ended December 31, 2020; be laid on the table of the Assembly today September 14, 2021.

## 6\* PAPER: THE MURANG'A COUNTY ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR FY 2022/23.

(Chairperson, Finance and Economic Planning Committee)

**THAT**; the Murang'a County Annual Development Plan for FY 2022/23; be laid on the table of the Assembly today September 14, 2021.

**7\* NOTICE OF MOTION:** 

ADOPTION OF REPORT ON THE EXTENT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL VALUES AND PRINCIPLES OF GOVERNANCE AND PUBLIC SERVICE IN THE MURANG'A COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2020.

(Chairperson, Governance, Labour, Justice and Legal Affairs Committee)

**THAT;** this Assembly adopts the report by the sectoral committee on Governance, Labour, Justice and Legal Affairs on the on the extent of compliance with the national values and principles of governance and public service in the Murang'a County Public Service for the period ended December 31, 2020; laid on the table of the Assembly on September 14, 2021.

- 8. Statements
- 9. Motions
- 10. Bills

*Denotes	
----------	--